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TO:
Arkansas Medicaid Health Care Providers – Hospital/Critical Access Hospital (CAH)/End Stage Renal Disease (ESRD)
EFFECTIVE DATE:
January 1, 2023
SUBJECT:
Provider Manual Update Transmittal HOSPITAL-3-22
	REMOVE
	INSERT

	Section
	Effective Date
	Section
	Effective Date

	272.102
	7-1-20
	272.102
	1-1-23

	272.510
	11-1-17
	272.510
	1-1-23


Explanation of Updates

Section 272.102 is modified to update billing instruction for national drug codes.

Section 272.510 is revised to remove paper billing instruction.
This update transmittal memorandum indicates which sections of your provider manual have been revised. Electronic versions of provider manuals available from the Arkansas Medicaid website have changes incorporated. See Section I for instructions on updating a paper copy of the manual.
If you have questions regarding this transmittal, please contact the Provider Assistance Center at
(800) 457-4454 toll-free or locally at (501) 376-2211.
If you need this material in an alternative format, such as large print, please contact the Office of Rules Promulgation at (501) 534-4138.

Arkansas Medicaid provider manuals (including update transmittals), official notices, notices of rule making, and remittance advice (RA) messages are available for downloading from the Division of Medical Services website.
Thank you for your participation in the Arkansas Medicaid Program.


   /s/ Elizabeth Pitman


Elizabeth Pitman

Director

We Care. We Act. We Change Lives.
humanservices.arkansas.gov


